505657011 09/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5703816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LITTLE LOVELY HOLDING B.V.	09/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLC B.V.	
Street Address:	STAVANGERWEG 10	
City:	GRONINGEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-9723 JC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D830614	
Patent Number:	D830615	
Patent Number:	D830616	
Patent Number:	D830617	
Application Number:	35505532	
Application Number:	35505535	
Application Number:	35505553	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

505657011

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: Liz@AdseroIP.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1:8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACEAddress Line 4:LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0954 DESIGNS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D BRATSCHUN	
SIGNATURE:	/TD Bratschun/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019	

PATENT REEL: 050284 FRAME: 0146

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 0954 Designs - Executed#page1.tif

source=Assignment 0954 Designs - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050284 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Mr. G.W. BREUKER, with offices at Van Ketwich Verschuurlaan 98, Groningen, NETHERLANDS 9721SW, in his capacity of liquidator in the bankruptcy of LITTLE LOVELY HOLDING B.V. ("Assignor") has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the United States in each of the design patents and design patent applications set forth in Schedule A (collectively "Patents") to ALLC B.V. ("Assignee"), a Netherlands private company with limited liability, with its principal place of business located at STAVANGERWEG 10, GRONINGEN, NL-9723 JC, NETHERLANDS.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to prosecute such patent applications as well as to claim priority from any application identified in Schedule A; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor, along with its employees, agents and assignors will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the designs and inventions and all other rights assigned herein, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor. This Assignment includes the right, if any, for Assignee to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed below.

By:

Date: 4-9-2019

LITTLE LOYELY HOLDING BX

Comout Advocation
V. Katelich Verschlanden 98
Poetaus 95, 9700 AS GROSSHGEN
Welton: 650 - 520 6 520

Fex: 050 - 520 6 SSS

Title: Liquidator Little Lovely Holding B.V.

Schedule A

Application No.	Patent No.	File Date	Issue Date
35/505.532		08-09-2018	
35/505,535		08-09-2018	
35/505,553		08-09-2018	
35/503,683	D830,614	09-04-2017	10-09-2018
35/503,690	D830,615	09-04-2017	10-09-2018
35/503,700	D830,616	09-04-2017	10-09-2018
35/503,948	D830,617	10-19-2017	10-09-2018

PATENT REEL: 050284 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 09/05/2019